VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5005 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Iltem 309
Department of Health Professions

Item 309 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2021

Second Year - FY2022

Regulation of Professions and Occupations (56000)

Technical Assistance to Regulatory Boards (56044)
Fund Sources:

Trust and Agency

Dedicated Special Revenue

$35,249,989

$35,249,989

$1,425,987

$33,824,002

$35,371,849

$35,371,849

$1,425,987

$33,945,862

Authority: Title 54.1, Chapter 25, Code of Virginia.

The Department of Health Professions shall have authority to increase fees for the Board of Pharmacy to
administer the operations of the five cannabis processors pursuant to legislation in the 2020 Session. The

department shall have the authority to promulgate emergency regulations to implement this amendment within

280 days or less from the enactment date of this act.



	2020 Special Session I
	Budget Bill - HB5005 (Introduced)
	Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 309
	Department of Health Professions


