## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5005 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 309 Department of Health Professions

Item 309 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Regulation of Professions and Occupations (56000)	\$35,249,989	\$35,371,849
Technical Assistance to Regulatory Boards (56044)	\$35,249,989	\$35,371,849
Fund Sources:		
Trust and Agency	\$1,425,987	\$1,425,987
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$33,824,002	\$33,945,862

Authority: Title 54.1, Chapter 25, Code of Virginia.

The Department of Health Professions shall have authority to increase fees for the Board of Pharmacy to administer the operations of the five cannabis processors pursuant to legislation in the 2020 Session. The department shall have the authority to promulgate emergency regulations to implement this amendment within 280 days or less from the enactment date of this act.